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Atlanta

AL, DC, FL, GA,
MD, NC, SC and VA

Arthur Fleming

Community Investment Officer
Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta
1475 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

(404) 888-8359
afleming@fhlbatl.com

Phone: (800) 536-9650 ext. 8385
Fax: (404) 888-5632
Website: www.fhlbatl.com

Boston

CT, MA, ME, NH, RI
and VT

Ken Willis

Community Investment Officer
Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston
111 Huntington Avenue

24" Floor

Boston, MA 02199-7614

(617) 292-9631
kenneth.willis@fhlbboston.com

Phone: (888) 424-3863
E-mail: housing@fhlbboston.com
Website: www.fhlbboston.com

Chicago

IL and WI

Eldridge Edgecombe

Community Investment Officer
Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago
111 East Wacker Drive

Suite 700

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 565-5705
eedgecombe@fhlbc.com

Phone: (312) 565-5824
Fax: (312) 565-6947
Website: www.fhlbc.com

Cincinnati

KY, OH and TN

Carol Peterson

Community Investment Officer
Federal Home Loan Bank of Cincinnati
P.O. Box 598

Cincinnati, OH 45201-0598

(888) 852-7615
petersoncm@fhlbcin.com

Phone: (888) 852-6500
Website: www.fhlbcin.com
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Bruce Hatton Phone: (800) 362-2944
Community Investment Officer Fax: (214) 441-8577
Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas E-mail: ahp@fhlb.com or cip@fhlb.com
Dallas AR, LA, MS, NM, 8500 Freeport Parkway South Website: www.fhlb.com
and TX Ste. 100
Dallas, Texas 75261
(214) 441-8586
Bruce.hatton@fhlb.com
Gary Dodge Phone: (800) 544-3452 ext. 1173
Director of Community Investment E-mail:
_ Federal Home Loan Bank of Des Moines communityinvestment@fhlbdm.com
Des Moines IA, MN, MO, ND Skywalk Level, 801 Walnut Street, Suite 200, Website: www.fhlbdm.com
and SD Des Moines 1A 50309-3513

(515) 281-1047
gdodge@fhlbdm.com
Mary Beth Wott Phone: (800) 688-6697
Community Investment Officer E-mail: housing@fhlbi.com

Indianapolis IN and Ml Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis Website: www.fhlbi.com
8250 Woodfield Crossing Blvd.
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
(317) 465-0455
mwott@fhlbi.com
Joseph Gallo Phone: (212) 441-6850
Community Investment Officer E-mail: ahp@fhlbny.com

New York NY, NJ, Puerto Rico | Federal Home Loan Bank of New York Website: www.thlbny.com

and U.S. Virgin
Islands

101 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10178-0599
(212) 441-6851
Joseph.gallo@fhlbny.com
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John Bendel Phone: (800) 288-3400
Community Investment Officer E-mail: ahponline@fhlb-pgh.com
Federal Home Loan Bank of Pittsburgh Website: www.fhlb-pgh.com
Pittsburgh DE, PA and WV 601 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-4455
(412) 288-2820
jbendel@fhlb-pgh.com
James Yacenda Phone: (415) 616-2542
Community Investment Officer Fax: (415) 616-2767
Federal Home Loan Bank E-mail:
San Francisco AZ, CA and NV of San Francisco communityinvestment@fhlbsf.com

600 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94108
(714) 633-1271
yacendaj@fhlbsf.com

Website: www.fhlbsf.com

Jennifer Ernst
Community Investment Officer

Phone: (206) 340-8743
Fax: (206) 340-8721

Seattle AK, GU, HI, ID, MT, Federal Home Loan Bank of Seattle Website: www.fhlbsea.com
OR, UT, WA and WY | 1501 Fourth Avenue, 19" Floor
Seattle, Washington 98101-1693
(206) 340-8737
jernst@fhlbsea.com
Christopher Imming Phone: (866) 571-8155
Community Investment Officer Phone (local): (785) 233-0507
Topeka CO, KS, NE and OK Federal Home Loan Bank of Topeka Fax: (785) 234-1765

One Security Benefit Place, Ste. 100
Topeka, Kansas 66606-2444

(866) 571-8155 ext. 6029
Chris.Imming@fhlbtopeka.com

Website: www.fhlbtopeka.com



mailto:communityinvestment@fhlbsf.com
http://www.fhlbsf.com/

